From: Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 05, 2019 6:23 PM

To: Joshua Martin <jmartin@TownOfPalmBeach.com>

Cc: John Lindgren <JLindgren@TownofPalmBeach.com>

Subject: Fwd: Rotary Foundation Palm Beach, Proposal for Periodic Archaeological Monitoring of Flags
for Heroes Event in Medians of Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach

Josh:

The Archaeological & Historical Conservancy based in Davie, Florida has decided to
donate their intermittent observation services on the day in which the flags will be
installed. Accordingly, there is no proposal to provide the Town. See email chain below.

I still have not received the 2005 Archaeological Report prepared for the Town by
the Archaeological & Historical Conservancy. | want to give that to John Lindgren as he
only has two old rickety maps from the report.

Thomas G. Bradford

44 Chestnut Tralil

Tequesta, FL 33469-2148
Tele:561.744.7640

Mobile: 561.346.6061
Email: tgbradford3@aol.com

From: Archaeological & Historical Conservancy <archlgcl@bellsouth.net>

To: Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 4, 2019 3:58 pm

Subject: Re: Rotary Foundation Palm Beach, Proposal for Periodic Archaeological Monitoring of Flags for
Heroes Event in Medians of Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach

Thank you Thomas.
The AHC will gladly volunteer its time for this project. No proposal necessary.

Best regards,
Ryan

Archaeological and Historical Conservancy, Inc.

4800 SW 64th Avenue, Suite 107 Davie, FL 33314-4438
archlgcl@bellsouth.net

Phone: 954-792-9776 Fax: 954-792-9954
http://www.florida-archaeology.org

On Monday, February 4, 2019, 3:55:48 PM EST, Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com> wrote:
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Ryan:

YES.

Thomas G. Bradford

44 Chestnut Tralil

Tequesta, FL 33469-2148
Tele:561.744.7640

Mobile: 561.346.6061
Email: tgbradford3@aol.com

From: Archaeological & Historical Conservancy <archlgcl@bellsouth.net>

To: Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 4, 2019 3:35 pm

Subject: Re: Rotary Foundation Palm Beach, Proposal for Periodic Archaeological Monitoring of Flags for
Heroes Event in Medians of Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach

Thomas,

Thank you for sending the information. I'm assuming the spikes will be hammered into the
ground and then when all is said and done, manually pulled up and out of the ground. Is that
correct?

Best regards,
Ryan

Archaeological and Historical Conservancy, Inc.

4800 SW 64th Avenue, Suite 107 Davie, FL 33314-4438
archlgcl@bellsouth.net

Phone: 954-792-9776 Fax: 954-792-9954
http://www.florida-archaeology.org

On Monday, February 4, 2019, 12:01:23 PM EST, Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com> wrote:

Ryan:

Thank you for contacting me.
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I prefer an estimate so that | can use that with the Rotary Foundation for

budget purposes. On July 3 we will be installing flags in two large medians
for 8-9 hours. See attached. Ignore the incorrect reference to "West Palm

Beach."

The attachment shows maximum median capacity based on a 5 foot grid.
The grid has been changed to a 6 foot grid with up to 500 flags in the east
median (Median #2) and, if needed, up to 250 flags in the west median
(Median #1). The last slide shows how the flags will be displayed.

Flags are installed into a 12 inch spiked flag holder placed into the ground.

This video link gives you a good visual of the final product and program.

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CgabCKG1lyFo

I hope this helps you with the proposal. Let me know if you need anything
else.

Thomas G. Bradford

44 Chestnut Tralil

Tequesta, FL 33469-2148
Tele:561.744.7640

Mobile: 561.346.6061
Email: tgbradford3@aol.com

From: Archaeological & Historical Conservancy <archlgcl@bellsouth.net>

To: Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com>

Sent: Mon, Feb 4, 2019 9:54 am

Subject: Re: Rotary Foundation Palm Beach, Proposal for Periodic Archaeological Monitoring of Flags for
Heroes Event in Medians of Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach

Good morning Tom,

Bob has asked me to put together a monitoring proposal for this project. Sorry for the delay in
getting this to you. As you may know, monitoring is conducted on an hourly basis in response to
the ground disturbing activities. We can leave the monitoring cost as TBD, or if you would
prefer we can estimate the hours, thus cost, based on your estimate of time. Please advise. Also,
it would help a great deal if you have a pdf plan for the proposed work for me to reference in the
proposal?
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Thank you very much. I will be working on the proposal and will also track down the previous
report.

Best regards,

Ryan

Ryan Franklin, PhD
Assistant Director

Archaeological and Historical Conservancy, Inc.

4800 SW 64th Avenue, Suite 107 Davie, FL 33314-4438
archlgcl@bellsouth.net

Phone: 954-792-9776 Fax: 954-792-9954
http://www.florida-archaeology.org

On Monday, February 4, 2019, 2:32:37 AM EST, Thomas Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com> wrote:

Bob:

I am so sorry to hear this. | hope you have a speedy recovery.

Thomas G. Bradford

44 Chestnut Tralil

Tequesta, FL 33469-2148
Tele:561.744.7640

Mobile: 561.346.6061
Email: tgbradford3@aol.com

From: Archaeological & Historical Conservancy <archlgcl@bellsouth.net>

To: Thomas G. Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com>

Cc: Ryan Franklin <ryfranklin@gmail.com>

Sent: Sun, Feb 3, 2019 3:34 pm

Subject: Re: Rotary Foundation Palm Beach, Proposal for Periodic Archaeological Monitoring of Flags for
Heroes Event in Medians of Royal Poinciana Way, Palm Beach

My apologies Tom. I was in a car accident on the 15th and just starting to fully recover. I am
asking the Assistant Director Ryan Franklin to prepare a proposal for tomorrow and scan the
2005 report.

Bob Carr
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Archaeological and Historical Conservancy, Inc.

4800 SW 64th Avenue, Suite 107 Davie, FL 33314-4438
archlgcl@bellsouth.net

Phone: 954-792-9776 Fax: 954-792-9954
http://www.florida-archaeology.org

On Sunday, February 3, 2019, 3:10:45 PM EST, Thomas G. Bradford <tgbradford3@aol.com> wrote:

Bob:

I never received the proposal or a copy of the 2005 Archaeological Report prepared for the Town. Can you send me
same? Thanks.

Tom Bradford
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